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TO THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE COMITTEE
RELEVANT INFORMATION NOTICE

Pursuant to article 17 of the Regulation (UE) no. 596/2014 on Market Abuse, to article 228 of
the Royal Legislative-Decree 4/2015, dated 23 October, approving the consolidated version of
the Securities Market Act and to Section Four of Regulation 1/2017, dated 26 April, of the
National Stock Exchange Committee, on liquidity agreements, continuing with the relevant
information notice with registry number 257,005 relating to the liquidity agreement executed
on 3 July 2017 with JB Capital Markets, S.V., S.A.U., which entered into force on 11 July
2017, Global Dominion Access, S.A. (i) informs that no transaction made between
11 July 2017 and 30 September 2017, both included, was executed as a block trade or
bilaterally-agreed transaction and (ii) provides further detail of the summary of the
transactions made during the period of reference, as attached to this relevant information
notice.

Bilbao, 4 October 2017
José Ramon Berecibar Mutiozabal
Secretary of the Board of Directors
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Initial balance

Purchases

Sales

Final balance

Shares
128,000
145,570

-198,553

497,920
-579,163.93
796,741.76
715,497.83

Average price

N° Shares Block  N°transactions Avera(gg; Price  cash ) Shares ??rgglh :hr:rlgéant date if:qegljlr\]/f

Initial balance 497.920 128.000

Acquisitions 11/07/2017 2.000 2 3,85379 -7.707,57 130.000 490.212
Disposals 11/07/2017 -5.000 10 3,89860 19.493,01 125.000 509.705
Disposals 12/07/2017 -2.185 3 3,04240  8.614,15 122.815 518.320
Acquisitions 12/07/2017 2.017 2 392278 -7.912,24 124.832 510.407
Acquisitions 13/07/2017 1.000 1 3,94612 -3.946,12 125.832 506.461
Disposals 13/07/2017 -7.000 8 4,02805 28.196,37 118.832 534.658
Acquisitions 14/07/2017 8.000 9 3,08705 -31.896,43 126.832 502.761
Acquisitions 17/07/2017 3.000 4 3,90200 -11.708,71 129.832 491.052
Disposals 17/07/2017 -4.000 6 3,80837 15.593,48 125.832 506.646
Disposals 18/07/2017 -396 1 3,89288 1.541,58 125.436 508.188
Acquisitions 18/07/2017 5.000 12 3,86139 -19.306,97 130.436 488.881
Disposals 19/07/2017 -1.381 6 3,89717  5.381,99 129.055 494.263
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N° Shares Block  N°transactions Avera(g€e; Price Cash (€) Shares ﬁ.g{ ;Ih ;:hgarlsgl)ant date imegfj'r\]/f
Acquisitions 20/07/2017 460 2 387626 -1.783,08 129.515 492.479
Disposals 20/07/2017 -4.000 3 3,92070 15.682,81 125.515 508.162
Acquisitions 21/07/2017 4.000 4 3,91280 -15.651,18 129.515 492.511
Disposals 21/07/2017 -1.200 3 393565  4.722,78 128.315 497.234
Disposals 24/07/2017 -975 3 3,90476  3.807,14 127.340 501.041
Acquisitions 24/07/2017 6.150 8 3,88547 -23.895,67 133.490 477.145
Acquisitions 25/07/2017 1.000 4 385511 -3.855,11 134.490 473.290
Disposals 27/07/2017 -5.000 3 3,89760 19.488,01 129.490 492.778
Disposals 28/07/2017 -4.000 6 3,88771 15.550,83 125.490 508.329
Acquisitions 31/07/2017 6.000 4 3,88679 -23.320,74 131.490 485.008
Disposals 31/07/2017 -3.394 9 3,88816 13.196,43 128.096 498.205
Acquisitions 01/08/2017 5.000 5 3,88565 -19.428,27 133.096 478.776
Disposals 01/08/2017 -8.000 9 3,01708 31.336,64 125.096 510.113
Disposals 02/08/2017 -6.000 6 394131 23.647,86 119.096 533.761
Acquisitions 02/08/2017 2.000 1 3,80079 -7.781,58 121.096 525.979
Disposals 03/08/2017 -3.500 6 3,94820 13.818,69 117.596 539.798
Acquisitions 03/08/2017 4.000 12 3,94664 -15.786,54 121.596 524.012
Acquisitions 04/08/2017 2.000 4 391362 -7.827,24 123.596 516.184
Disposals 04/08/2017 -6.262 5 3,93261 24.625,99 117.334 540.810
Acquisitions 07/08/2017 10.000 12 3,90266 -39.026,63 127.334 501.784
Disposals 07/08/2017 -4.970 4 3,03889 19.576,27 122.364 521.360
Acquisitions 08/08/2017 1.000 3 3,90412 -3.904,12 123.364 517.456
Disposals 08/08/2017 -5.000 2 3,94167 19.708,33 118.364 537.164
Acquisitions 09/08/2017 1.804 3 3,90404 -7.042,89 120.168 530.121
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N° Shares Block N° transactions Avera(g€e; Files Cash (€) SN ?i’g{;r:h?rl::)am date ??;egfj'r\]/f
Disposals 09/08/2017 -4.256 15 3,93679 16.754,98 115.912 546.876
Disposals 10/08/2017 -6.000 3 3,94098 23.645,86 109.912 570.522
Acquisitions 11/08/2017 7.085 9 391134 -27.711,87 116.997 542.810
Disposals 11/08/2017 -4.000 4 390737 15.629,47 112.997 558.440
Acquisitions 14/08/2017 535 2 391551 -2.094,80 113.532 556.345
Disposals 14/08/2017 -4.000 3 3,94520 15.780,81 109.532 572.126
Disposals 15/08/2017 -2.000 2 3,94720 7.894,40 107.532 580.020
Acquisitions 15/08/2017 4.000 4 3,95164 -15.806,55 111.532 564.214
Disposals 16/08/2017 -3.000 4 3,97842 11.935.27 108.532 576.149
Disposals 17/08/2017 -2.000 3 400287  8.005,74 106.532 584.155
Acquisitions 18/08/2017 264 1 3,08723 -1.052,63 106.796 583.102
Disposals 18/08/2017 -2.000 1 404619  8.092,38 104.796 591.194
Disposals 21/08/2017 -5.000 4 4,02606 20.130,29 99.796 611.325
Acquisitions 21/08/2017 23 1 4,05000 -93,15 99.819 611.231
Acquisitions 22/08/2017 5.063 10 402711 -20.389,25 104.882 590.842
Disposals 22/08/2017 -2.000 2 404719  8.094,38 102.882 598.937
Acquisitions 23/08/2017 912 1 4,01758 -3.664,03 103.794 595.273
Disposals 23/08/2017 -4.000 5 406952 16.278,09 99.794 611.551
Disposals 24/08/2017 -2.693 5 414778 11.169,96 97.101 622.721
Disposals 25/08/2017 -300 1 4,09983  1.229,95 96.801 623.951
Acquisitions 25/08/2017 7.000 9 4,06872 -28.481,01 103.801 595.470
Disposals 28/08/2017 -2.000 3 404019  8.080,38 101.801 603.550
Acquisitions 28/08/2017 3.620 6 4,04450 -14.641,10 105.421 588.909
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N° transactions
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Average Price

Cash (€)

Shares as of the relevant date

Effective
amount

Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Acquisitions

29/08/2017
30/08/2017
31/08/2017
31/08/2017
01/09/2017
01/09/2017
04/09/2017
04/09/2017
05/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
07/09/2017
07/09/2017
08/09/2017
08/09/2017
11/09/2017
12/09/2017
12/09/2017
13/09/2017
13/09/2017
14/09/2017
14/09/2017
15/09/2017
15/09/2017

7.000
-6.000
-3.500

450
-5.000
1.000
-2.000
-3.000
6.940
-1.000
-3.964
1.673
1.882
-5.000
-2.000
-5.000
5.000
-3.000
5.000
-3.000
1.005
-3.000
1.000
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(€)
3,95542
4,00459
3,97972
4,16167
3,99671
4,03033
3,98513
4,01587
4,04575
3,96785
3,99487
4,02104
3,97026
3,97595
4,02353
4,04136
4,07685
4,07042
4,07641
4,05242
4,08974
4,08108
4,11819
4,05514

-27.687,92
24.027,51
13.929,02

-24,97
-1.798,52
20.151,64
-3.985,13
8.031,74
12.137,24
-27.536,90
3.994,87
15.939,41
-6.642,24
-7.482,74
20.117,64
8.082,72
20.384,25

-20.352,09
12.229,23

-20.262,08
12.269,23
-4.101,49
12.354,56
-4.055,14

(Total shares)

112.421
106.421
102.921
102.927
103.377
98.377
99.377
97.377
94.377
101.317
100.317
96.353
98.026
99.908
94.908
92.908
87.908
92.908
89.908
94.908
91.908
92.913
89.913
90.913

561.221
585.248
599.177
599.152
597.354
617.506
613.520
621.552
633.689
606.153
610.147
626.087
619.445
611.962
632.079
640.162
660.546
640.194
652.424
632.162
644.431
640.329
652.684
648.629




N° Shares
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Effective
amount

Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals
Disposals
Acquisitions
Acquisitions
Disposals

18/09/2017
18/09/2017
19/09/2017
20/09/2017
21/09/2017
21/09/2017
22/09/2017
25/09/2017
25/09/2017
26/09/2017
27/09/2017
27/09/2017
28/09/2017
28/09/2017
29/09/2017
29/09/2017

-3.000
3.000
-6.000
-5.000
-6.000
2.000
-7.000
-2.000
3.000
4.000
223
-1.347
-5.230
3.458
6.000
-2.000
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Block  N°transactions Avera(g€e; Price Cash (€) SIEL B2 e(li_g{;r :hgarlees\sant SEIE
7 415973 12.479,20 87.913
3 4,05892 -12.176,76 90.913
6 4,13385 24.803,07 84.913
8 4,16624  20.831,20 79.913
22 4,17462  25.047,70 73.913
1 4,13182 -8.263,64 75.913
20 4,18103 29.267,18 68.913
1 4,19717  8.394,34 66.913
3 4,18305 -12.549,16 69.913
6 4,13348 -16.533,93 73.913
3 4,14996 -925,44 74.136
2 4,16005  5.603,59 72.789
15 4,16209 21.767,73 67.559
19 4,16842 -14.414,39 71.017
3 4,10932 -24.655,91 77.017
8 4,09719 819437 75.017

661.108
648.931
673.734
694.565
719.613
711.349
740.617
749.011
736.462
719.928
719.002
724.606
746.374
731.959
707.303
715.498




